FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	3-2002 TET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0:111 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		59622.00001	
Tab settings → → → ▼	#####################################	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Patents	3758 re attached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Unstrung, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving 11: 25	-, -,	
FINANCE	Name: Light Reading Inc. SECTION Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ 4.19.0a Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: New York Individual(s) citizenship Association	State: NY ZIP: 10013	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delawa</u> Delawa Delawa	ted States, a domestic	
Execution Date: February 14, 2002	(Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/941,689	B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(s)	
Additional num	nbers 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Jenkens & Gilchrist Parker Chapin I</u>	LP ⊠ Enclosed		
		to deposit account	
Street Address: The Chrysler Building	8. Deposit account number:		
405 Lexington Avenue	500-672		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 101			
MAY 15/5065 FURSTER ADADON 12 123-1803	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any at		
Karl M. Zielaznicki Name of Person Signing	Signature	February / 9, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments, and	3 DEMARK	

REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, simultaneously with the execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), Unstrung, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is selling certain assets to Light Reading Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, including, without limitation, all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks and any related applications therefor as set forth on Schedule A hereto pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 11, 2002, by and among Assignor, William Martin, Joshua Newman, SkyScout, Inc. and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee has agreed to accept assignment of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any applications therefore worldwide.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, confirms and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks including, without limitation, that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor had a *bona fide* intention to use the Trademarks and any related goodwill of the business worldwide.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that (i) it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks being transferred, free and clear of any liens, security interests or other encumbrances; (ii) no claims of any kind by third parties (including, without limitation, governmental authorities) relating to the Trademarks have been asserted against the Assignor; and (iii) to the Assignor's knowledge, there are no claims by any third parties to the Trademarks

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any registration maturing from the pending applications for the Trademarks filed by Assignor in the name of Assignee.

Assignor expressly agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents and other instruments that may be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery of the Trademarks to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of February 14, 2002.

WITNESSED BY:

UNSTRUNG, INC.

William Martin,

President

NEWYORK 781142v1 59622-00001 02/14/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0967

= Z/14/0Z

SCHEDULE A

- Trademarks UNSTRUNG 1. UNSTRUNG.com UNSTRUNG logos
- **US Trademark Applications** 2.

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
UNSTRUNG	75/941,689	March 10, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 02/19/2002